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ANSWERED ON:20.07.2009
BUSINESS SCHOOLS
Reddy Shri K. Jayasurya Prakash

Will the Minister of HUMAN RESOURCE DEVELOPMENT be pleased to state:

(a) the criteria adopted by the Government for establishing business schools in the country;

(b) the number of business schools duly approved by AICTE functioning in the country as on date, location-wise and State- wise; and

(c) the assistance received from the foreign countries?

Answer

MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF HUMAN RESOURCE DEVELOPMENT(SMT. D. PURANDESWARI)

(a) As per the information given by All India Council for Technical Education (AICTE), the norms & standards for setting up of new technical institutions including Business Schools in the country are specified in the Approval Process Handbook of the AICTE.

(b) The details of Business Schools approved by AICTE is at Annexure.

(c) No financial assistance is being received from the foreign countries for running Business Schools in the country.
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